Alterra Long-Term Care Beds
Designed for safety, built to last
Find the bed
that’s just right.
Offering a wide range of choices, Alterra
gives you the perfect balance of features
and prices to meet your needs. The premium
Maxx model has an expandable frame

height of
7.75"
Assist bars, headboards and footboards
sold separately
1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463)  |  medline.com     7
Premium motors for smooth
vertical movement.
OneTouchLock makes it easy
to secure the casters for
stationary positioning.
Raises to 29.88” to help reduce
risks of caregiver back injury.
Alterra 1385
High-Low Full-Electric Bed
Item number Description
FCE1385B	 Alterra 1385 Bed only
FCE1385NRQO Alterra 1385 Economy Bed Package (Includes Alterra
1385 bed, head/footboards in Traditional style, Solar
Oak finish, mounting hardware)
FCE1385SRQO Alterra 1385 Bed Package (Includes Alterra 1385 bed,
soft touch side rails, head/footboards in Traditional
style, Solar Oak finish, mounting hardware)
FCE1385038 Alterra 1385 Staff Control Kit
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Height range: 7.75” to 29.88”
Bed deck dimensions: 35” W x 80” L
Overall length: 87.5”

homes
Hospices
8     MEDLINE
Side rails, headboards and footboards
sold separately
MAX
height of
26"
LOW
height of
7.25"
1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463)  |  medline.com     9
Alterra 1232
High-Low Full-Electric Bed
Item number Description
FCE1232B	 Alterra 1232 high-low bed only,
with battery backup
FCE1232NRQO Alterra 1232 Economy Bed Package (includes
Alterra 1232 bed, head/footboards in Solar Oak
finish, mounting hardware)
FCE1232SRQO �Alterra 1232 Bed Package (includes Alterra
1232 bed, head/footboards in Solar Oak finish,
mounting hardware, soft touch side rails)
FCE1232QO Alterra 1232 Bed Package (includes Alterra
1232 bed, head/footboards in Solar Oak finish,
mounting hardware, head section assist rails,
4 mattress retainers)
FCE1232038 Alterra 1232 Staff Control Kit
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Height range: 7.25” to 26”
Bed deck dimensions: 35” W x 80” L
Overall length: 87.5”

Bed deck dimensions: 35” W x 80” L
Overall length: 87.5”
Weight capacity: 500-lb.
Movement styles: Head, knee hinge, high-low
Deck style: Combination grid/rib
Rolling position: Low position
Motors: 3 DC
Casters: 4 total, 3” (8 cm) locking
Horizontal movement: Minimal horizontal movement when raising or
lowering
Warranty information:
» Electrical components: 3 years
» Bed frame: 15 years
» Welds: Lifetime
Item number Description
FCE1100B	� Alterra Full-Electric 1100 Bed only
FCE1100QO Alterra Full Electric 1100 Bed Package (includes
Medline Full Electric 1100 bed, head section
assist rails, head/footboards in Solar Oak finish,
mounting hardware, 4 mattress retainers)
12     MEDLINE
At Home™ Headboards and Footboards
Colors are reproduced as faithfully as printing processes
allow. To ensure 100% satisfaction, please call your
Medline Representative for swatch samples.
Ask your Medline Representative about our matching
dressers, overbed tables, nightstands and more.
STANDARD FINISHES»	 Solid wood mounts directly to any Medline
Alterra long-term care bed
»	 Available in 36”, 39” and 42” wide and
14 finish options
»	 Available with a recessed opening to flush mount
a staff control keypad (sold separately)
Item number Description
FCEHB36 36” Headboard Only
FCEFB36 36” Footboard Only
FCEFB36D 36” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout
(Staff Control sold separately)
FCEFB36DN 36” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout for
Alterra Maxx (FCEMAXX37 sold separately)
FCEHB39 39” Headboard Only
FCEFB39 39” Footboard Only
FCEFB39D 39” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout
(Staff Control sold separately)
FCEFB39DN 39” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout for
Alterra Maxx (FCEMAXX37 sold separately)
FCEHB42 42” Headboard Only
FCEFB42 42” Footboard Only
FCEFB42D 42” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout
(Staff Control sold separately)
FCEFB42DN 42” Footboard with Staff Control Cutout for
Alterra Maxx (FCEMAXX37 sold separately)
FCE1232038 Alterra 1232 Staff Control Kit
FCE1385038 Alterra 1385 Staff Control Kit
FCEMAXX37 Alterra Maxx Staff Control Kit